

11-09-1998



To the h	lonorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached orig		s thereof.		
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies	s): 11 - ŝ	2-98		
	Dániel BÓZSING, Györgyi LAX Ko Gábor BLASKÓ, Péter TÖMPE, k Gábor NÉMET and Norbert NÉMI	álmán NAGY, Györgyi DO	örgy KRASZNAI, NÁTH VERECZKEY,		
2 .	Name(s) and Address(es) of Receiving Party(ies): EGIS Gyógyszergyár Rt. 30-38 Keresztúri út, Budapest, H-1016, HUNGARY				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment			
	Execution Date:	September 28, 1998			
4A.	Patent Application No.(s):	09/133,108			
	Application Execution Date:	September 28, 1998			
4B.	Patent No.(s):				
5. /1998 TWILLIA /581	Name and Address of Party to No. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	r & Young, L.L.P.	Regarding This		
5. 71998 TWILLIA 7581	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \ (202) 659-2811	r & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036	Regarding This		
1901	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \ (202) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.:	r & Young, L.L.P.	Regarding This		
75. TWILLIA 71998 TWILLIA 581 6.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \ (202) 659-2811	r & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036	Regarding This		
1901	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \ (202) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications	r & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036 03-54985	Regarding This		
6.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \((202)\) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications and Patents involved:	7 & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036 03-54985 ONE \$40.00			
6.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., \((202)\) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: Total Fee: (Enclosed. Please charge any of the street of t	7 & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036 03-54985 ONE \$40.00			
6. 7.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., N. (202) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: Total Fee: (Enclosed. Please charge any deposit account.) Deposit Account No.: 02-4300	7 & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036 03-54985 ONE \$40.00			
6. 7.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., N. (202) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: Total Fee: (Enclosed. Please charge any deposit account.) Deposit Account No.: 02-4300	r & Young, L.L.P. Washington, D.C. 20036 03-54985 ONE \$40.00 deficiency or refund any E THIS SPACE the best of my knowledge	excess to counsel's		
6. 7. 8.	Suite 800, 1850/M Street N.W., N. (202) 659-2811 Attorney Docket No.: Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: Total Fee: (Enclosed. Please charge any deposit account.) Deposit Account No.: 02-4300 DO NOT US Statement and Signature: To to foregoing information is true ar	* & Young, L.L.P. **Nashington, D.C. 20036 03-54985 ONE \$40.00 deficiency or refund any E THIS SPACE the best of my knowledge and correct, and any attack	excess to counsel's		

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney Docket No	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) PROOF A DIHYDROPYRIDINE DERIVATIVE	DCESS FOR THE PREPARATION
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) con-	currently with this assignment.
2 U.S. patent application Serial No.00/133,100_, filed 08/12/1998	
U.S. patent No, issued	
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No	K known)
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extens	ions of the petents and petent
applications Identified above.	sions of the paterits and paterit
The PATENT RICHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) WU.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to a	claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) dr. Dániel BÚZSING	
(Address) 116 Vezér u., Budapest, H 1141, Hungary,	
(Full name of second joint inventor, If any) dr. Gyürgyi LAX KOVÁNYI (Address) 118 Mogyoródi út, Budapest, H-1141, Hungary	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) Dr. Gyula SIMIG	
(Address) 25 Hollosy Simon U., Budapost, H-1126, Hungary	
TI 40000100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: EGIS GYÓGYSZERGYÁR RT.	
(Name of Accignee) EGIS GYÓGYSZERCYÁR RT. (Address of Assignee) 5U-38 Keresztúri út. Budapest, H-1016, Hung	
(Address of Assignee) 50-50 keresztian rath, hidagiest, herita, hung	əry
The ASSIGNEE ie:	
(check one) An Individual.	
□ A Partnership.	
A Corporation of <u>Hungary</u>	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good an of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNI the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications	EE, its successors and assigns:
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he	reby authorize(s) and request(s)
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lettors Patent to the ASSIGNEE a	s the assignee of the entire right.
title and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and as	ssigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represe	ntatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawf	ul papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and gene	ary assignment papers to cause
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	rany do everything necessary or
	protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	09/28/1998
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
de Consisso Vacaun une Las	00/20/1000
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	09/28/1998 (Data)
	(Date)
a gula June	09/28/1998
(Signature of third investor, if any)	(Date)

13269 US

CONTINUATION SHEET for ASSIGNMENT DEED (FOR LISTING ADDITIONAL INVENTORS-ASSIGNORS)

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A DIHYDROPYRIDINE DERIVATIVE ame: György KRASZNAI 30 XIII u., Budapest, H-1172, Hungary Date: 09/28/1998 Name: Dr. Gábor BLASKÓ Postal Address: 107/B Öv u. Budapest, H-1141 Hungary Signature: Date: 09/28/1998 Name: dr. Péter TÖMPF Postal Address: 29 Szalóki H., Budapest, H-1126, Hungary Signature: Dr. Kélmán NAGY Postal Address: Dr. Kélmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary Date: 09/28/1998	
Postal Address: Signature: Dr. Gábor BLASKÓ Postal Address: 107/B Üv u. Budapest. H. 141a Hungary Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 10/28/1998 Name: Postal Address: Or. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: Al Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	- # ±
Signature: Dr. Gábor BLASKÓ Postal Address: 107/B bv u. Budapest. H. 141a Humgery Signature: Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 09/28/1998 Date: 19/28/1998 Signature: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: Dr. Kálmán NAGY All All Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	
Name: Dr. Gábor BLASKÓ Postal Address: Signature: Date: 09/28/1998 Name: Postal Address: 29 Szalóki u., Budapest, H-1126, Hungary Date: (19/28/1998 Name: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	_
Postal Address: 107/8 Öv u. Budapest. II-1141a Hungary Signature:	
Name: Date: 09/28/1998 Postal Address: 29 Szalóki u., Budapest, H-1126, Hungary Signature: Date: (19/28/1998) Name: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	
Name: Or. Péter TÖMPF 29 Szalóki II., Budapest, H-1126, Hungary Signature: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	
Postal Address: 29 Szalóki u., Budapest, H-1126, Hungary Signature: Date: (19/28/1998 Name: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	x
Name: Dr. Kálmán NAGY Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, II-1025, Hungary	
Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	
Postal Address: 43/A Nagybányai út, Budapest, H-1025, Hungary	. =
$\sim 1.7 \sim n_1$	
Signature:	===
Name: Mrs. Györgyi DONÁTH VERECZKEY	
Postal Address: 52 San Marco u., Budapest, H-1834, Pungary	
signature: John Aprell puce Double pate: 07/28/1998	· =

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0554

CONTINUATION SHEET for ASSIGNMENT DEED (FOR LISTING ADDITIONAL INVENTORS-ASSIGNORS)

Invention Title:		•		
PROCESS FOR THE	PREPARATION OF A DIHYDROPY	RIDINE DERIVATIVE		
			*****	=======================================
ame:	Gábor NÉMET		-	
Postal Address:	<u> 49/A Kövér Lajos u., Buda</u>	pest, H-1149, Hungary	<u> </u>	
	in the last of the			
Signature:	Gallin John		Date:	09/28/1998
		!		
Name:	Norbert NEMFIH		<u></u>	
	69 Fehérvári úta II/3, Bu	dapest, II-1119, Ilungar	<u> </u>	
Signature:	North Neigh	* * = * 4 * 4 * 5 * 5 * 5	Date:	119/28/1998
fame:				
Postal Address:		:		
Signature:			Date:	
- 		· • = = = = = + + + + -		
lame:				
Postal Address:				
Signature:		* = = = = = = = =	Date:	
lame:		:		
Postal Address:				
		i		
Signature:		1	Date:	
		*****	= = =	
:				•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		;		

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0555